

BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

v.

DTG ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Respondent.

DOCKET TG-240761

DTG ENTERPRISES, INC.'S
MOTION TO DISMISS THE
COMMISSION'S COMPLAINT

DTG'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE	2
BACKGROUND	3
ARGUMENT.....	5
A. A motion to dismiss should be granted if the Commission Staff fails to allege essential elements of a claim.....	5
B. The Complaint fails to allege that DTG hauled waste or received compensation.	6
CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Bergman v. Alaska Airlines, Inc.</i> , 16 Wn. App. 2d 553, 484 P.3d 480 (2021).....	2
<i>In re Stac Elecs. Sec. Litig.</i> , 89 F.3d 1399 (9th Cir.1996)	2
<i>Scott v. Amazon.com, Inc.</i> , 559 P.3d 528 (Wash. Ct. App. 2024).....	5
<i>Sebek v. City of Seattle</i> , 172 Wn. App. 273, 290 P.3d 159 (2012).....	2
<i>Wash. State Att’y Gen.’s Off. v. Pacificorp</i> , Docket UE-110070, Order 01 (Apr. 27, 2011).....	5, 6, 8
STATUTES	
RCW 80.01.060	2
RCW 80.04.230	6
RCW 81.77.040	passim
RULES	
Civil Rule 12(b)(6)	2, 5, 6
Civil Rule 12(c)	2, 5
REGULATIONS	
WAC 480-07-307	2
WAC 480-07-380(1)(a)	5
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
<i>Members & Associates</i> , Wash. Refuse & Recycling Ass’n, https://wrra.org/wrra-members-washington-state (last visited Dec. 31, 2024).....	4
